PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
Volker Gedenk			08/01/2012	
Bernd Hesse			08/06/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	ContiTech Luftfedersysteme GmbH			
Street Address:	Vahrenwalder Strasse 9			
City:	Hannover			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	30165	30165		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13562		2027		
Application Number: 13562027 CORRESPONDENCE DATA F				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA 3018698929			
	3018698929 301 869 8950		23562 13562 \$40.00	
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	3018698929 301 869 8950 wottesen@ot	tesen-ip.com	540.00	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	3018698929 301 869 8950 wottesen@ot		540.00	
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	3018698929 301 869 8950 wottesen@ot be sent to the e-main	tesen-ip.com	540.00	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	3018698929 301 869 8950 wottesen@ot be sent to the e-main	tesen-ip.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i>	540.00	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	3018698929 301 869 8950 wottesen@ot be sent to the e-main Walter Ottese P.O. 4026	tesen-ip.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i>	540.00	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	3018698929 301 869 8950 wottesen@ot be sent to the e-main Walter Ottese P.O. 4026 Gaithersburg	tesen-ip.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> en Patent Attorney	540.00	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	3018698929 301 869 8950 wottesen@ot be sent to the e-main Walter Ottese P.O. 4026 Gaithersburg	tesen-ip.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> on Patent Attorney MARYLAND 20885-4026	540.00	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, VOLKER GEDENK of Pastorenkamp 13, 30966 Hemmingen, Federal Republic of Germany, and BERND HESSE of Pfingstungerweg 16, 30880 Laatzen, Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Pneumatic Spring Device for a Rail Vehicle</u> for which application serial no. <u>13/562,027</u> for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>July 31, 2012</u>, (said application having Attorney Docket No. P2010-019); and,

Whereas, CONTITECH LUFTFEDERSYSTEME GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office at Vahrenwalder Strasse 9, 30165 Hannover, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as CONTITECH), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, we hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have transferred unto said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under 35 USC 119 and under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications derived from said application.

We agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

1

PATENT REEL: 028845 FRAME: 0302 I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of sole or first inventor <u>Volker Gedenk</u>	
Inventor's signature / alle / Date 07.	Hugent 20 P2
Residence <u>30966 Hommingen</u> , Federal Republic of Germany	
Country of Citizenship Federal Republic of Germany	
Post Office Address Pastorenkamp 13, 30966 Hemmingen	
Federal Republic of Germany	

Full name of second inventor, if any, Rernd Date 06 August1012 054 Inventor's signature Residence 30880 Laatzon, Pederal Republic Germany Country of Citizenship Federal Republic of Germany Post Office Address Pfingstungerweg 16, 30880 Laatzen Federal Republic of Germany

PATENT REEL: 028845 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 08/24/2012